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UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

I-5987B

Fax:   919 851 8107

Bus:   919 851 8077

License No. F-0377

Raleigh, N.C. 27606

1223 Jones Franklin Rd. 

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

ENGINEERING
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 LICENSE NO. F-0337
WETHERILL ENGINEERING, LLC

 LICENSE NO. F-0377
WETHERILL ENGINEERING, LLC

DS =

K =

VC =

EL =

PI =

DS =

K =

VC =

EL =

PI =

60 MPH

147

500.00

171.04'

18+00.00

60 MPH

183

200.00

186.04'

23+00.00

-Y1BRPA-

(-)0.4100% (+)3.0
000%

(+)3.0
000%

(+)1.9069%
PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GROUND

FOR -Y1BRPA- PLAN, SEE SHTS. 20 & 21

EL = 188.82'

-Y1BRAB-1- STA. 13+14.87, 18' RT 

-Y1BRPA- STA. 24+45.79=

END GRADE

(-) 0.3250%

(-) 0.2640% (+) 4
.1970

%

EL=163.3'

-Y1BRPA- STA 19+50 RT

EL=162.6'

-Y1BRPA- STA 22+14.00

BEGIN LATERAL DITCH RT

END LATERAL BASE DITCH RT

EL=166.80'

-Y1B- STA 23+14.00

END LATERAL DITCH RT

-Y1BRPB-

DS =

K =

VC =

EL =

PI =

65 MPH

227

300.00

176.84

14+50.00

(+)0.3200% (-)1.0000%

(-)1.0000% (+)1.9536
%

DS =

K =

VC =

EL =

PI =

65 MPH

169

500.00

172.34

19+00.00

FOR -Y1BRPB- PLAN, SEE SHTS. 19 & 20: 

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GROUND

EL = 175.40'

-L- STA. 689+00.00, 61' LT

-Y1BRPB- STA. 10+00.00 =

BEGIN GRADE

EL=172.00'

-Y1BRPB- STA 20+50.00

BEGIN SP. LAT. V DITCH RT

(+) 0.5000%

(+) 0.2609%

EL=168.30'

-Y1BRPB- STA 19+00.00

BEG. SP. LATERAL DITCH LT

EL=168.60'

-Y1BRPB- STA 20+15

END SP. LAT. DITCH LT

LEFT DITCH

RIGHT DITCH
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